GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1810
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2007

TECHNOLOGIES DEVELOPED BY CSIR
Kader Mohideen Shri K.M.

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the Technologies developed by Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) during the last decade ;
(b) the number of them patented/applied for patents during these years; and

(c) the number of them have been deployed commercially ?

Answer

MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES (KAPIL SIBAL)
(@) CSIR has developed 1376 technologies /knowledgebase during last decade i.e. from April 1997 to March 2006.

(b) Indian patents filed were 3420 (out of which 1753 were granted) and foreign patents filed were 4425 (out of which 1191 were granted ).

(c) 757 technologies/knowledgebase have been licensed for commercial exploitation during the said period.
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